..Number

190167

Version

Original

..Reference

..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution recognizing AMRI Counseling Services.

BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

2. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Betty Budzien on reaching 97 years of age.
BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS,
RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

3. Resolution congratulating Mount Zion Missionary Baptist Church on its 100th anniversary.

BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

4. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works. Keith Wachowiak

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 5. Resolution congratulating William Venne on his retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works.

 BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 6. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Ruth Benduhn.
 BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 7. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Milwaukee Bucks head coach Mike Budenholzer on being awarded the National Basketball Coaches Association's 2019 Coach of the Year.

BY ALDS. RAINEY, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

8. Resolution congratulating the following on being awarded the 2019 Friends of the Hispanic Community Awards.

Dr. Jane Hopp

BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Chad Baumann

BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Glen Hackmann

BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Elaine Burke

BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

9. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Joe Bartolotta.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, BAUMAN, KOVAC, DODD

10. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Ruth Benduhn.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 11. Resolution congratulating The Chef's Table on the occasion of its 5th anniversary celebration.

 BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 12. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Rev. George H. Jolly on the occasion of his 31st Anniversary as pastor at Mount Pilgrim Missionary Baptist Church.

ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

13. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Ralph L. Miller, who passed from this life on April 19, 2019.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

14. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools.

Dawn M. Butler

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Cynthia A. Apollo

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

15. Resolution congratulating Gerard M. Washington on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD, DONOVAN

16. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department. James A. Olson

BY ALDS., WITOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY

Ruby A. Esqueda

BY ALDS. WITOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, DODD

Dawn R. Jones

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, DODD

Abner Valcarcel

BY ALDS., LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY

17. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Jimmy Banks, who passed from this life on April; 26, 2019.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

18. Resolution recognizing Epsilon Kappa Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc. on its 70/75 Anniversary.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

19. Resolution recognizing Rev. Andrew Warner for his years of dedicated work and positive contributions to the community.

BY ALDS. KOVAC, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

20. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works. Craig S. Liberto

BY ALDS. HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWKSI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Scott E. Wilson

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWKSI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Glenn D. Alioto

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWKSI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

- 21. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Renee Lindsey Robinson.

 BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ,
 LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD
- 22. Resolution congratulating John F. Doetze on his retirement from the Milwaukee Assessor's Office.
 BY ALDS. DODD, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWKSI, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ,
 LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON
- 23. Resolution congratulating Laurie A. Ory on her retirement from the Milwaukee Department of City Development.

BY ALDS. WITOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

24. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of John B. Johnson, Sr. who passed from this life on April 24, 2019.

BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

- 25. Resolution congratulating JCP Construction on the occasion of its 10th anniversary celebration.

 BY ALDS. COGGS, STAMPER, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
- 26. Resolution recognizing Marques Johnson on the retirement of his jersey by the Milwaukee Bucks.
 BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ,
 LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD
- 27. Resolution honoring Garden Homes Neighborhood Association on its 47th anniversary.

 BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

..Body

..Drafter Common Council-City Clerk's Office Donald McLeod 5/2/2019